40 41
Sphincterotome
Papillotome triple lumen – with cutting wire – tapered tip
Used for endoscopic cannulation of biliary ductal
system and sphincterotomy
Cutting Wire S.S. Monofilament
Guidewire compatibility 0.035”
Protective insulation sheath, unique protective feature for endoscope
Active Cord available separately
Short Nose Long Nose
Art. No. Productname Working Length
(cm)
Tip Length
(mm)
Total Loop
(mm)
Remarks
SSPH-SN-20 Short Nose 200 5.0 20 Insulated
SSPH-SN-25 Short Nose 200 5.0 25 Insulated
SSPH-SN-30 Short Nose 200 5.0 30 Insulated
SSPH-LN-20 Long Nose 200 8.0 20 Insulated
SSPH-LN-25 Long Nose 200 8.0 25 Insulated
SSPH-LN-30 Long Nose 200 8.0 30 Insulated
Balltip knifeBBaBalltip knife
Needle Knife
For precut papilla
Used for endoscopic cannulation of biliary ductal
system and sphincterotomy
Hook tip Wire guided
needle knife
Art. No. Productname Length (cm) Knife Length
(mm)
Sheath Ø
(mm)
SNK-100 Needle Knife 200 5 1.7
SNK-100-DL Wire Guided Needle Knife 200 5 2.5
SNK-IP Needle Knife Ball Tip 180 7 2.5
SNK-X Needle Knife Hook Tip 180 7 2.5
SNK-XP Needle Knife Flexi Tip 180 7 2.0
SNK-X-F Needle Knife Hook Tip
with Flush
180 7 2.0
guid
knif
WWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWiWWWWWWire g
needle k
Needle knife